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Description

202302100000
36490

02/10/2023
02:39:10

CARRINGTON
MORTGAGE
SERVICES
LLC

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

BANKUNITED Instr
#:20071004000
463980

202302240000
50410

02/24/2023
12:09:36

CARRINGTON
MORTGAGE
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee POWER OF
ATTORNEY

STANWICH
MORTGAGE
LOAN TRUST
F

202302270000
52720

02/27/2023
01:40:38

CARRINGTON
MORTGAGE
SERVICES
LLC

Grantor RELEASES VAN
DEVENTER
COURTNEY
REIKO

Instr
#:20200129000
038350

202303100000
67080

03/10/2023
02:59:58

CARRINGTON
MORTGAGE
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

REVERSE
MORTGAGE
FUNDING LLC

Instr
#:20151001000
343180

202303210000
77160

03/21/2023
10:23:36

CARRINGTON
MORTGAGE
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

WILMINGTON
SAVING FUND
SOCIETY

Instr
#:20100329000
093610

202304110001
01590

04/11/2023
12:11:13

CARRINGTON
MORTGAGE
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

BANK OF
AMERICA

Instr
#:20090602000
208850

202304040000
93650

04/04/2023
12:01:30

CARRINGTON
MORTGAGE
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

WILMINGTON
SAVINGS
FUND
SOCIETY

Instr
#:20080507000
188470

202305170001
46390

05/17/2023
11:10:07

CARRINGTON
MORTGAGE
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee MORTGAGE
AMENDMENT
S

ASKINS
ALEXANDRA
MICHELLE

34 3 Instr
#:20200406000
133070

Lot#:649
Book:34 Pg:3
Sub:FOREST
LAKES 12TH
SECTOR

202306050001
68290

06/05/2023
08:25:44

CARRINGTON
MORTGAGE
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee MORTGAGE
AMENDMENT
S

WILLIAMS
WALES

27 9 Instr
#:20190725000
265040

Lot#:6 Book:27
Pg:9
Sub:HIDDEN
SPRINGS
SECTOR 1

202306120001
74920

06/12/2023
08:08:08

CARRINGTON
MORTGAGE
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20160201000
032780

202307110002
05910

07/11/2023
11:12:45

CARRINGTON
MORTGAGE
SERVICES
LLC

Grantor DEEDS SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

0 0 Lot#:17 Blk:93
Sub:TOWN OF
SHELBY
SAFFORDS
SURVEY

202307110002
05910

07/11/2023
11:12:45

CARRINGTON
MORTGAGE
SERVICES
LLC

Grantor DEEDS SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

0 0 Lot#:18 Blk:93
Sub:TOWN OF
SHELBY
SAFFORDS
SURVEY

202307110002
05910

07/11/2023
11:12:45

CARRINGTON
MORTGAGE
SERVICES
LLC

Grantor DEEDS SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

0 0 Lot#:20 Blk:93
Sub:TOWN OF
SHELBY
SAFFORDS
SURVEY



202307110002
05910

07/11/2023
11:12:45

CARRINGTON
MORTGAGE
SERVICES
LLC

Grantor DEEDS SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

0 0 Lot#:19 Blk:93
Sub:TOWN OF
SHELBY
SAFFORDS
SURVEY

202307110002
05910

07/11/2023
11:12:45

CARRINGTON
MORTGAGE
SERVICES
LLC

Grantor DEEDS SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

0 0 Lot#:21 Blk:93
Sub:TOWN OF
SHELBY
SAFFORDS
SURVEY

202307110002
05910

07/11/2023
11:12:45

CARRINGTON
MORTGAGE
SERVICES
LLC

Grantor DEEDS SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

0 0 Lot#:22 Blk:93
Sub:TOWN OF
SHELBY
SAFFORDS
SURVEY

202307110002
05910

07/11/2023
11:12:45

CARRINGTON
MORTGAGE
SERVICES
LLC

Grantor DEEDS SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Other:SEE
INST

202307110002
05910

07/11/2023
11:12:45

CARRINGTON
MORTGAGE
SERVICES
LLC

Grantor DEEDS SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

0 0 Lot#:23 Blk:93
Sub:TOWN OF
SHELBY
SAFFORDS
SURVEY

202307110002
05910

07/11/2023
11:12:45

CARRINGTON
MORTGAGE
SERVICES
LLC

Grantor DEEDS SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

0 0 Lot#:24 Blk:93
Sub:TOWN OF
SHELBY
SAFFORDS
SURVEY

202307110002
06670

07/11/2023
02:34:43

CARRINGTON
MORTGAGE
SERVICES
LLC

Grantor RELEASES ROUNSAVALL
CHRISTOPHE
R W

Instr
#:20100427000
127970

202307130002
08720

07/13/2023
08:11:20

CARRINGTON
MORTGAGE
SERVICES
LLC

Grantor RELEASES CARTER
EBONY

Instr
#:20140211000
039490

202307280002
27700

07/28/2023
03:43:08

CARRINGTON
MORTGAGE
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee AGREEMENT BOWIE
REGINALD

35 36 Instr
#:20090116000
015080

Lot#:17
Book:35 Pg:36
Sub:TANGLEW
OOD BY THE
CREEK FINAL
PLAT

202307280002
27700

07/28/2023
03:43:08

CARRINGTON
MORTGAGE
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee AGREEMENT BOWIE
REGINALD

0 0 Instr
#:20090116000
015080

Other:SEE
INST

202307310002
27960

07/31/2023
08:15:01

CARRINGTON
MORTGAGE
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee POWER OF
ATTORNEY

BANK OF NEW
YORK
MELLON

0 0 Other:SEE
INST

202308080002
39340

08/08/2023
12:55:40

CARRINGTON
MORTGAGE
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20221003000
376490

202308290002
60660

08/29/2023
01:21:30

CARRINGTON
MORTGAGE
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee MORTGAGE FORD
CATRICA

31 68 Lot#:40
Book:31 Pg:68
Sub:GRAND
OAKS FINAL
PLAT



202309210002
83730

09/21/2023
02:59:04

CARRINGTON
MORTGAGE
SERVICES
LLC

Grantor RELEASES KENT CHERYL
K

Instr
#:20110309000
078280

202310020002
93250

10/02/2023
10:44:18

CARRINGTON
MORTGAGE
SERVICES
LLC

Grantor DEEDS CLARK TRACY 0 0 Other:SEE
INST

202310300003
18980

10/30/2023
03:28:35

CARRINGTON
MORTGAGE
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

WILMINGTON
SAVINGS
FUND
SOCIETY

Instr
#:20130318000
111300

202311020003
22260

11/02/2023
10:25:16

CARRINGTON
MORTGAGE
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20130226000
079940


