Instrument #	Date Recorded	Name	Party Role	Doc Type	Other Name	Book	Page	MapBook	MapPage	First Reference	
202302100000 36490	02/10/2023 02:39:10	CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC	Grantor	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	BANKUNITED					Instr #:20071004000 463980	Description
202302240000 50410	02/24/2023 12:09:36	CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC	Grantee	POWER OF ATTORNEY	STANWICH MORTGAGE LOAN TRUST F						
202302270000 52720	02/27/2023 01:40:38	CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC	Grantor	RELEASES	VAN DEVENTER COURTNEY REIKO					Instr #:20200129000 038350	
202303100000 67080	03/10/2023 02:59:58	CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	REVERSE MORTGAGE FUNDING LLC					Instr #:20151001000 343180	
202303210000 77160	03/21/2023 10:23:36	CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	WILMINGTON SAVING FUND SOCIETY					Instr #:20100329000 093610	
202304110001 01590	04/11/2023 12:11:13	CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	BANK OF AMERICA					Instr #:20090602000 208850	
202304040000 93650	04/04/2023 12:01:30	CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	WILMINGTON SAVINGS FUND SOCIETY					Instr #:20080507000 188470	
202305170001 46390	05/17/2023 11:10:07	CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC	Grantee	MORTGAGE AMENDMENT S	ASKINS ALEXANDRA MICHELLE			34	3	Instr #:20200406000 133070	Lot#:649 Book:34 Pg:3 Sub:FOREST LAKES 12TH SECTOR
202306050001 68290	06/05/2023 08:25:44	CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC	Grantee	MORTGAGE AMENDMENT S	WILLIAMS WALES			27	9	Instr #:20190725000 265040	Lot#:6 Book:27 Pg:9 Sub:HIDDEN SPRINGS SECTOR 1
202306120001 74920	06/12/2023 08:08:08	CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC					Instr #:20160201000 032780	
202307110002 05910	07/11/2023 11:12:45	CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC	Grantor	DEEDS	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T			0	0		Lot#:17 Blk:93 Sub:TOWN OF SHELBY SAFFORDS SURVEY
202307110002 05910	07/11/2023 11:12:45	CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC	Grantor	DEEDS	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T			0	0		Lot#:18 Blk:93 Sub:TOWN OF SHELBY SAFFORDS SURVEY
202307110002 05910	07/11/2023 11:12:45	CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC	Grantor	DEEDS	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN			0	0		Lot#:20 Blk:93 Sub:TOWN OF SHELBY SAFFORDS SURVEY

202307110002 05910	07/11/2023 11:12:45	CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC	Grantor	DEEDS	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T		0	0		Lot#:19 Blk:93 Sub:TOWN OF SHELBY SAFFORDS SURVEY
202307110002 05910	07/11/2023 11:12:45	CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC	Grantor	DEEDS	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T		0	0		Lot#:21 Blk:93 Sub:TOWN OF SHELBY SAFFORDS SURVEY
202307110002 05910	07/11/2023 11:12:45	CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC	Grantor	DEEDS	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T		0	0		Lot#:22 Blk:93 Sub:TOWN OF SHELBY SAFFORDS SURVEY
202307110002 05910	07/11/2023 11:12:45	CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC	Grantor	DEEDS	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T					Other:SEE INST
202307110002 05910	07/11/2023 11:12:45	CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC	Grantor	DEEDS	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T		0	0		Lot#:23 Blk:93 Sub:TOWN OF SHELBY SAFFORDS SURVEY
202307110002 05910	07/11/2023 11:12:45	CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC	Grantor	DEEDS	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T		0	0		Lot#:24 Blk:93 Sub:TOWN OF SHELBY SAFFORDS SURVEY
202307110002 06670	07/11/2023 02:34:43	CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC	Grantor	RELEASES	ROUNSAVALL CHRISTOPHE R W				Instr #:20100427000 127970	
202307130002 08720	07/13/2023 08:11:20	CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC	Grantor	RELEASES	CARTER EBONY				Instr #:20140211000 039490	
202307280002 27700	07/28/2023 03:43:08	CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC	Grantee	AGREEMENT	BOWIE REGINALD		35	36	Instr #:20090116000 015080	Lot#:17 Book:35 Pg:36 Sub:TANGLEW OOD BY THE CREEK FINAL PLAT
202307280002 27700	07/28/2023 03:43:08	CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC	Grantee	AGREEMENT	BOWIE REGINALD		0	0	Instr #:20090116000 015080	Other:SEE INST
202307310002 27960	07/31/2023 08:15:01	CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC	Grantee	POWER OF ATTORNEY	BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON		0	0		Other:SEE INST
202308080002 39340	08/08/2023 12:55:40	CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC				Instr #:20221003000 376490	
202308290002 60660	08/29/2023 01:21:30	CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC	Grantee	MORTGAGE	FORD CATRICA		31	68		Lot#:40 Book:31 Pg:68 Sub:GRAND OAKS FINAL PLAT

		CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC	Grantor	RELEASES	KENT CHERYL K				Instr #:20110309000 078280	
		CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC	Grantor	DEEDS	CLARK TRACY		0	0		Other:SEE INST
202310300003 18980		CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC		TRANSFER	WILMINGTON SAVINGS FUND SOCIETY				Instr #:20130318000 111300	
202311020003 22260	10:25:16	CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC		_	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC				Instr #:20130226000 079940	